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REVIVAL AND MODERNISATION OF NTC MILLS
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the sick and closed mills under the National Textile Corporation (NTC) at present, State/UT-wise; 

(b) the details of rehabilitation packages/schemes approved for the revival, modernisation of sick and closed NTC mills; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to re-open closed NTC mills under publicprivate partnership and has made any proposal to
offer sick NTC mills to the State Governments; 

(d) if so, the details and present status thereof alongwith the financial and operational implication of the said proposal; 

(e) whether the revival plan/package has been approved by the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR); and 

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI DAYANIDHI MARAN) 

(a) to (f): A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 239 FOR ANSWER ON
11.03.2011. 

(a): The State/Union Territory-wise details of closed mills presently with the National Textile Corporation (NTC) are given in Annexure-I.

(b): The Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) sanctioned rehabilitation schemes for NTC in 2002, which were
modified in 2006 and 2008. Details are given in Annexure-II. 

(c) & (d): There is no proposal either to revive the closed mills under public private partnership or to offer NTC mills to the State
Governments. 

(e) & (f): Yes, Madam. The details of the revival plan for NTC approved by the BIFR are given in Annexure-II 
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